Larry Ashley, Okaloosa County Sheriff

1250 Eglin Parkway ¢ Shalimar, Florida 32579-1234
Phone: (850) 651-7410 » Email: sheriff@sheriff-okaloosa.org

March 4, 2013

WARRANT SERVICE LEADS TO METH LAB DISCOVERY

Deputies who went to a Crestview area home to serve a misdemeanor
violation of probation warrant Monday found an active meth cook taking
place.

27-year old Jonathan David Miller of 2420 Lake Silver Road is charged
with trafficking in methamphetamine and possession of drug paraphernalia.

Deputies on scene to arrest Miller on a VOP battery charge saw drug-
related items in plain view, including a large metal spoon with a white
substance, hypodermic needle caps, and lithium strips.

The Okaloosa County Multi-Agency Drug Task Force responded and
located approximately eighty grams of suspected methamphetamine oil
inside a bottle on the kitchen counter and other meth lab items.

Miller told deputies he both used and manufactured methamphetamine.

i

The Okaloosa County Sheriff’s Office is accredited by the
Commission for Florida Law Enforcement Accreditation.

“The Okaloosa County Sheriff’s Office provides equal access and equal
opportunity in employment and services and does not discriminate”




IN THE CIRCUIT/COUNTY COURT IN THE FIRST .TL"DICE]GWH IN AND FOR OEALOQOSA
COUNTY, FLORIDA

ARREST EFPORT OEALOOSA CO SHERIFE'S OFFICE
EEPORT NO: OCSO14ARRO002057

Tail Booking No Offense No Other No
OCS0140FF002138 OCS014CADO3B09S

[ SUSPECT |

Last First Middle Tifle Race Sex DOB Age Hot Wat
MILLER JONATHAN DAVID W M 1/16/1987 27 604 245
Eves Hair MNINumber N 1N Na St Type OCA/Agency ID
BLU BRO OCSO04MNI021138 FL E 176503/2134878

Birth Location: City: County: State: FLORIDA Nation: UNITED STATES Citizenship: UNITED STATES
Address

2420 LAKE SILVER ED CEESTVIEW FL 32536
Occupations (Current/Last Known is Listed First)

Business: UNEMPLOYED, Job Title: , Entered: 3/31/2013

Business: FILL UPS FOOD STORE, Job Title: CLERE, Entered: 8/26/2008
201 HARBOR BD Suite: DESTIN FL 32541
Business: , Job Title: UNEMPLOYED, Entered: 8/26/2008
Suite:
Business: ASPHALT COMPANY, Job Title: , Entered: 7/12/2007
Suite:
Business: , Job Title: STUDENT, Entered: 10/10/2004
Suite:
Aliases (Last, First Middle Title DOB)
MILLER, JONATHAN ALLEN
Street Names
* none found in MNI *

[ INCIDENT INFORMATION ]

Occurred Date Range: 3/3/2014  01:07 to 3/3/2014  01:07  Lat/Long 30.8242/ 86.58634

No. Di  Street Apt/Lot City ST Zip (GEO)
2420 LAKE SILVER RD CRESTVIEW FL 32536 1- 2.

[ CHARGES |

893.135.1f1

AMPHETAMINE-TRAFFIC
AMPHETAMINE-TRAFFIC OR METHAMPHETAMINE 14 GEAMS OR OVER

Counts Level Degree GOC UCE NCIC AQN Bond Amount
1 Felomy First Not Applicable 350A a576
803.147.1
DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS
AND OR USE
Counts Level Degree GOC UCE NCIC AON Bond Amount
1 Misdemeanor First Not Applicable 350B a550

[ STATEMENT OF PROBAELE CAUSE / NAFRATIVE ]

On March 3rd, 2014, Sergeant Micah Redmon, along with Deputy Richard McCoy and Deputy Cameron
Kaltz, went to 2420 Lake Silver Eoad, Crestvizw, Florida, in order to serve an active arrest warrant on the defendant,
Jonathan David Miller. This residence is within Okaloosa County, Florida.

During the execution of the arrest warrant, several items were ohserved in plain view, indicating to Sergeant

Eedmon that an active methamphetamine lab may be inside the residence. Based on his observations, Szrgeant Redmon
requested the assistance of the Okaloosa County Multi-Agency Drug Task Force.

OCS0O14ARR002057  Prnted On: 3/4/2014 5:24:41 _J,_,\.jt Gﬁzl of 3 [LOWEEYE 3/3/2014 14:07]



ARREST EFPORT OEALOOSA CO SHERIFE'S OFFICE
EEPORT NO: OCSO14ARRO002057

In a post Miranda interview, Miller admitted to both using and manufacturing methamphetamine, although he
would not elaborate on how, when, or where he would manufacture methamphetamine. He admitted to using
methamphetamine within the past 27 hours.

Miller provided voluntary consent to search the residence in the form of a signed permission to search form.
During the subsequent search, approximately 80 grams of suspected methamphetamine oil was located inside of a
“SmartWater™ bottle, located on top of the kitchen counter. This oil tested positive for the presence of methamphetamine
using a presumptive field test kit. Also found inside of the residence were several items indicative to the use and/or
manufacturing of methamphetamine, including coffee filters, aluminum foil, psendoephedrine packets, used syringes and
syringe caps, lighters, and spoons.

Donald Christopher Weekley Junior was also present during the execution of the arrest warrant. During a
post Miranda interview, Weekley stated that Miller was manufacturing methamphetamine. Weekley stated that he was at
the address in order to obtain methamphetamine from Miller for personal use.

Based on the above, vour Affiant has probable cause to believe that the defendant, Jonathan David Miller,
violated F.5.5. 893.135(1f1), Trafficking in Methamphetamine; and F.5.5. 893.147(1), Possession of Drug Paraphernalia.

I hereby swear {or affirm) that the facts established on this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge
and belief.

SELF, MATTHEW J 093
Signature (Asresting Officer) Name /38N

Subscribed and swom to (or affirmed) before me this 4 dayof March AD, 2014 by

who is personally known to me or has produced as identificatior.

Notary Public LEO co
Signature
Commission No: My Commission Expires

[ FHYSICAL EVIDENCE ] METHAMPHETAMINE

[ ARREST INFORMATION |

Agrested Eesidency Injured Extent of Injury Besist
3/3/2014  08:05 Within jurisdiction None N/A No
Agrested Prior Agrest Jurisdiction Alcohol Drugs
Yes Within jurisdiction Unknown Unknown
No. Di Street AL City 8T Zip Lat/Long
2420 LAKE SILVER ED CRESTVIEW FL. 31536 30.8242 7 -86.58634
Arresting Officer Unit (GEOy 1- 2-- Officer Type
093 SELF, MATTHEW J OCSOFSV/INV/SIDVDTFE
Eeporting Officer Unit Oniginal Offense Jurisdiction
093 SELF, MATTHEW J OCSOFSV/INV/SIDVDTFE 0Ccs0
Forward to for approval
OCSOTFSV/INV/SIDVDTE
EBond Set by LEOQ at Time of Arrest & Booking: 50.00
{ )Mone
{ JEOR

OCS0O14ARR002057  Prnted On: 3/4/2014 5:24:41 _-";_."-.-it age 2 of 3 [LOWEEYE 3/3/2014 14:07]




IN THE CIRCUIT/COUNTY COURT IN THE FIRST .TL"DIC&IéWH IN AND FOR OEALOQOSA

COUNTY. FLORIDA
ARREST REFORT OEALOOQSA CO SHERIFF'S OFFICE
REPORTNO: OCSOl4ARROO20S7 _  _  _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __ __ __ __ _ _
{ ) Cash
{ ) Pro

EBond Set by Judge { ) None { ) ROR/S8ign

{ ) Cesh { ) PIK

() Any

{ ) Pm

() PHIQ

{ JPurge
{ )BC
|
Feturn Court: CIECUIT COURT: FELONY Date: 472272014 Time: 13:30
Instructions: CEESTVIEW COURTROOM "A"
. ________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
[ DISPOSITION ]
Disposition Type Eelease Type Ciher Desc
Belease Date  Release Time  Belease Officar Prnted Prnnted Bw
No

Eeleased To
Court DhispositionType Cowrt Disposition Description

[ ADDITIONAL PERSONS ]

COURT DISPOSITION:

( right index )

T No Bill / Petition % Issue Watrant { Prozecution Approved

Sienature of Assistant Btate Attorney Date

OCS0O14ARR002057  Prnted On: 3/4/2014 5:24:41 _-‘-,_,"-,.1=C G:Ezi of 3 [LOWEEYE 3/3/2014 14:07]




IN THE CIRCUIT/COUNTY COURT IN THE FIRST .TL"DICE]GWH IN AND FOR OEALOQOSA
COUNTY, FLORIDA

ARREST EFPORT OEALOOSA CO SHERIFE'S OFFICE
EEPORT NO: OCSO013ARR008639

Tail Booking No Offense No Other No OBTS
OCS0130FF009124 OCS013CAD133699

4602062786
[ SUSPECT ]
Last First hiiddle Title Face Sex DOE Age Hot Wat
MILLER JONATHAN DAVID W M 1/16/1987 27 604 245
Eves Hair MNINumber 58N LD No. 5t Type OCA Agency ID
ELU ERO OCS004MNI02Z1138 |7 A FLL. E 176503

Birth Location: City: County: State: FLORIDA Nation: UNITED STATES Citizenship: UNITED STATES
Address

2420 LAKE SILVER ED CEESTVIEW FL 32536
Occupations (Current/Last Known is Listed First)

Business: UNEMPLOYED, Job Title: , Entered: 3/31/2013

Business: FILL UPS FOOD STORE, Job Title: CLERE, Entered: 8/26/2008
201 HARBOR BD Suite: DESTIN FL 32541
Business: , Job Title: UNEMPLOYED, Entered: 8/26/2008
Suite:
Business: ASPHALT COMPANY, Job Title: , Entered: 7/12/2007
Suite:
Business: , Job Title: STUDENT, Entered: 10/10/2004
Suite:
Aliases (Last, First Middle Title DOB)
MILLER, JONATHAN ALLEN
Street Names
* none found in MNI *

[ NCIDENT INFORMATION |

Occwrred Date Range: 8/17/2013  12:17 to 8/17/2013 12:17 Lat/Long 30.8242/-86.58634

No. Di  Street AptTLot City 5T  Zip (GED)

2420 LAKE SILVER RD CRESTVIEW FL. 32536 1- 2--

[ CHARGES ]

784.03.1al Domestic Violence Related

BATTERY

TOUCH OR STRIKE

Counts Level Degree GOC UCE NCIC AQN Bond Amount
1 Misdemeanor First Principal 130B 1319

[ STATEMENT OF PROBAELE CAUSE / NAFRATIVE ]

Defendant, Jonathan Miller and Victim, Rachel Brewer reside together as a family at the address of 2420 Lake Silver
Road, Crestview, Florida. The two have lived together as a family for approximately three months and the Defendant,
refers to the Victim as his wife.

Omn 8/17/2013, The defendant, learned that the victim had money hidden from him that she obtained through her
employment. When the Defendant learned that the victim, wasn't going to share her money with him to support his habit
of beer and cigarettes an argument ensued.

Either during or subsequent to the argument the defendant, pushed the victim and also poured beer on her, soiling her
clothing.

OCS013ARR008639 Printed On: 3/3/2014 11:02:21 AN age 1 of 3 [DAVISW 8/17/2013 15:07]



ARREST EFPORT OEALOOSA CO SHERIFE'S OFFICE
EEPORT NO: OCSO013ARR008639

This offense was witnessed by an anonymous complainant who promptly notified law enforcement.

Based on the above information I have reason to believe and do believe the defendant, Jonathan Miller committed the
offense of battery DNOMV in violation of section 784.03 (1al), FS

Ihereby swear (or affirm) that the facts established on this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge
and belief.

DAVIS, WILLIE 187
Signature (Armesting Officer) Name /88N

Subscribed and swom to (or affirmed) before me this 3 dayof Darch AD 2014 by

who is personally known to me or has produced as identificatior.

Notary Public LEO co
Signature
Commission No: My Commission Expires

[ FHYSICAL EVIDENCE | [NO PHYSICAL EVIDENCE LISTEDY

[ ARREST INFORMATION ]

Arrested Eesidency Injured Extent of Injury Eesist
8/17/2013 12:17 Within jurisdiction
Arrested Prior  Agrvest Jurisdiction Alcohol Drugs
No. Di Street AT City 5T Zip Lat/Long
2420 LAKE SILVER ED CERESTVIEW FL. 321536 30.83242 7 -86.58634

Agresting Officer Uit (GEO) 1- 2-- Officer Type

187 DAVIS, WILLIE OCSO/FSV/NORTH/AC/A-SHIFT
Eeporting Officer Uit Original Offense Junsdiction

187 DAVIS, WILLIE OCSO/FSV/NORTH/AC/A-SHIFT OCs0

Forward to for approval
OCSOFSV/NORTH/AC/A-SHIFT

Bond Set by LEO at Time of Arrest & Booking: 50.00
{ )None
{ JROR
{ )Cash
{ )Pro
EBond Set by Judge { ) None { ) ROR/S8ign
{ ) Cash () PIE
() Any
{ ) Pro
() PrlQ
( JPurge
{ )5C
OCS013ARR008639  Prnted On: 3/3/2014 11:02:21_15_."-.?6:@2 of 3 [DAVISW 8/17/2013 13:07]




IN THE CIRCUIT/COUNTY COURT IN THE FIRST JLDIC&]GWH IN AND FOR OEALOQOSA

COUNTY, FLORIDA

ARREST EFPORT OEALOOSA CO SHERIFE'S OFFICE
EEPORT NO: OCSO013ARR008639

Feturmn Court: COUNTY COURT: MISDEMEAMN Date: 9102013 Time: 083

Instructions:

[ DISPOSITION ]

Disposition Type Eelease Type Cther Desc

Belease Date  Release Time  Belease Officar Prnted Prnnted Bw
No

Beleased To

Court DhispositionTyvpe Court Disposition Descnption

[ ADDITIONAL PERSONS ]

COURT DISPOSITION:

( right index )

7 No Bill / Pefition % Issue Warrant {3 Prozecution Approved

Sipnature of Assistant State Attornesy Date

OCS0O13ARR008639  Prnted On: 3/3/2014 110221 _-";_.‘-.r GE;XS of 3

[DAVISW 8/17/2013 15:07]




